RiApr. 20. 2005 9:26AM 4/19/05 12:43	PAGE 003/004 Fax Serv No. 2388 P. 3/4							
03/17/2								
PORM PTO-1694 (Notation) RECORDATION F(ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
(Rev. 03-01)	Patent and Trademark Office							
Tab settings 🔶 🄶 🔶 🔍 🔍 🔍	v v v v							
	ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Aker Marine, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
11700 Old Káty Road, Suite 150 Houston, TX 77079	Name: Aker Marine Contractors, Inc.							
	internal Address:							
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ks)								
3. Nature of conveyance:	······································							
🗅 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 11700 Old Katy Road, Suite 150							
Security Agreement Change of Name								
0 Other	City: Houston State: <u>TX</u> ZIP; <u>77079</u>							
Execution Date: March 7, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No							
 Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): 								
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							
09/627,873	5,704,307 6,003,466 6,132,145 5,855,178 6,009,825 6,309,269 5,927,904 6,113,315 5,992,060							
Additional numbers attac	shed? [] Yes 🖾 No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:							
Name: Michael A. O'Neil	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):							
Internal Address: Michael A. O'Neil, P.C.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
Street Address: 5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 820	8. Deposit account number:							
	59-9856							
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP; 75225	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
	USE THIS SPACE							
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy							
Michael A. O'Neil	19. O'nul 3-1705							
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages Including cover sh	Signature Date							
Eau documents to be resorted with	required environment information to;							
	; Recordation Services ; Office, P.O. Box1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

PATENT REEL: 016105 FRAME: 0434

2005	9:26AM	4/19/05	12:43	PAGE	004/	004	Fax	Ser	•∎No.	2388	Ρ.	4/4
#	, .	·· ~ •		10	23	: ₁ 7	0	19	4	3	-	
	,	TO THE	RTICLES O ARTICLES AKER M	of inco Arine, h	RPOR/	Seare	ine c bry of MAR	State	of Ti	NCR:		
						0	orporet	ons 8	ection			
	Pursuant to	o the provision	us of Article	4.04 of 8	e Texa	a Busine	es Act	, Alaor	Mari	ne,		

Inc. (the "Company"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of -

Incorporation to change the name of the Company.

ARTICLE ONE. The name of the company is Aker Marino, Inc.

ARTICLE TWO. The following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders of the Company as of January 6, 1997:

Article One of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of the company is Aker Marine Contractore, Inc."

ARTICLE THREE. The number of shares of Common Stock of the Company outstanding and entitled to vote was 5,000 at the time of the adoption of this amendment.

ARTICLE FOUR. The holders of all the shares of Common Stock outstanding and entitled to yole have signed a written consent to the adoption of this emerciment.

DATED as of the 6th day of January, 1997.

Aker Mari ٦

** TOTAL PAGE 008 **

¥

RECORDED: 03/17/2005